$\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

LRBa1574/2 GMM:jld:rs

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 211

October 30, 2003 - Offered by Committee on Children and Families.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 5, line 11: delete lines 11 to 25.
- **2.** Page 6, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
- **"Section 5d.** 20.433 (1) (g) of the statutes is amended to read:
 - 20.433 (1) (g) *General program operations*. From all moneys received under s. 69.22 (1m), the amounts in the schedule to be used for the expenses of the child abuse and neglect prevention board under s. 48.982 (2) and (3), for the general program operations of the early childhood family education family resource center grant program under s. 48.982 (6) and the right from the start program under s. 48.982 (7) and for technical assistance to right from the start grant recipients under s. 48.982 (7) (a), and for technical assistance to organizations under s. 48.982 (4) and (6).
 - **Section 6d.** 20.433 (1) (h) of the statutes is amended to read:

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

23

24

20.433 (1) (h) *Grants to organizations*. All moneys received under s. 69.22 (1m), less the amounts appropriated under par. (g), to be used for grants under s. 48.982 (2e) (am) to the corporation organized under s. 48.982 (2e) (a) 1. and for grants to organizations under s. 48.982 (4), and (6) and (7).

Section 6v. 20.433 (1) (m) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.433 (1) (m) Federal project operations. All moneys received from the federal government for technical assistance under s. 48.982 (4) and (6) and for the state administration of specific limited term projects, to be expended for the purposes specified.

SECTION 7d. 20.433 (1) (ma) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.433 (1) (ma) Federal project aids. All moneys received from the federal government for early childhood family education family resource center grants under s. 48.982 (6) (a), and for specific limited term projects, to be expended as aids to individuals or organizations for the purposes specified.".

- **3.** Page 6, line 24: after "and" insert "providing".
- **4.** Page 10, line 1: delete that line and substitute: "48.982 (2e) (a) 5. All".
 - **5.** Page 10, line 7: delete "(g)" and substitute "(h)".
- **6.** Page 10, line 15: delete "(g)" and substitute "(h)".
- **7.** Page 11, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.
 - **8.** Page 12, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
- 21 "Section 23d. 48.982 (2e) (e) of the statutes is amended to read:
 - 48.982 (2e) (e) The board of directors of any corporation established under this subsection shall consist of 5 9 members, including the chairperson of the board and 4 members of the board, elected by the board, of which one shall be a legislator. No

- 2 members of the board of directors may be from the same category of board members
- 2 under s. 15.195 (4) (a) to (g).".
- **9.** Page 12, line 21: after "(1)" insert "(g),".
- **10.** Page 14, line 8: delete "(h), (i), (k)," and substitute "(g), (h), (i), (k), (m),".

5 (END)